Course Number
02110
02210
02220
02240
02280IS
02230
02260
02261
02270IS
02310
02320
02330
02360I1S
02410
02420
02430
024401IS
02510
02610
02620
02630
02650IS
02710
02720
02730
02750IS
02810
02820
02821
02870IS
02830

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.

OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Name
Art |
Ceramics |
Ceramics |l
Ceramics Il
Ceramics IS
Sculpture |
Sculpture I
Sculpture Il
Sculpture IS
3-D Modeling & Animation |
3-D Modeling & Animation ||
3-D Modeling & Animation IlI

3-D Modeling & Animation Advanced Studies

Drawing |

Drawing Il

Drawing Il

Drawing IS

AP Art History
Jewelry & Metals |
Jewelry & Metals |l
Jewelry & Metals llI
Jewelry & Metals Advanced Studies
Painting |

Painting Il

Painting Ill

Painting IS
Photography |
Photography II
Photography Il
Photography IS
Digital Art & Design
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2022-23 Approved Fee
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$40.00
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$35.00
$40.00
$40.00
$65.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$65.00

$140.00
$50.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$55.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$45.00
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OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Number Course Name 2022-23 Approved Fee
02831 Digital Art & Design |l $45.00
02832 Digital Art & Design Il $45.00
02860IS Digital Art & Design Advanced Studies $65.00

Fine Arts Independent Study/Credit Flex $55.00
03750 Entrepreneurship $25.00
03810 Accounting $29.00
03840 Business Foundations $3.00
03860 Business Technology $5.00
03890 International Business/Econ $3.00
03930 Marketing Applications $75.00
03940 Integrated Marketing Communications $75.00
05510 AP English Literature/Comp $119.00
05520 AP Language and Composition $134.00
05530 AP Seminar $190.00
05540 AP Research $190.00
05880 Etymology $17.66
05910 Introduction to Journalism $10.00
05910A Broadcast and Video $10.00
05920 Newspaper Journalism $25.00
05930 Advanced News Journalism $25.00
05940 Yearbook Journalism $25.00
05950 Acting $15.00
05970 Stagecraft $25.00
05990 Introduction to Theater $15.00
05991 Theater Seminar $25.00
06110 French | $24.25
06120 French Il $24.25
06130 French IlI $24.00
06140 French IV $23.00
06210 German | $17.00
06220 German lI $17.00

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.
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OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Number Course Name 2022-23 Approved Fee
06230 German Il $18.00
06240 German IV $24.00
06310 Spanish | $15.00
06320 Spanish || $21.00
06330 Spanish Il $22.00
06340 Spanish IV $40.00
06510 AP Spanish $178.00
06520 AP German $124.00
06520F AP French $170.00
08110 Physical Education $5.00
08110DE Lifetime Fitness | and II $75.00
08210 Health $5.00
08810 Conditioning and Weight Training $5.00
08810A Conditioning and Weight Training $5.00
10810 CAD | $15.00
10820 CAD Il $25.00
10860IS CAD Adv. Studies $30.00
10830 Architectural Drafting $20.00
10830IS Arch. Drafting Adv. Studies $30.00
10840 Engineering | $25.00
10850 Engineering |l $30.00
Basic Wood Tech
10910 Does not include wood for individual projects. $25.00
Intermediate Wood Tech
10920 Does not include wood for individual projects. $25.00
Advanced Wood Tech
10930 Does not include wood for individual projects. $30.00
10940 Home Maintenance $30.00
11510 AP Calculus AB $125.00
11520 AP Calculus BC $125.00
11530 AP Statistics $130.00
11540 AP Computer Science $125.00
11550 AP Computer Science Principles $125.00

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.
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OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Number Course Name 2022-23 Approved Fee
12510 AP Music Theory $161.01
12810 Concert/Marching Band $39.01
12811 Marching Flag Corp $25.00
12812 Concert Band $39.01
12814 Marching Band $39.01
12820 Jazz Band $39.01
12830 Orchestra $47.01
12830B Orchestra (Bass/Cello) $45.00
12860 Performance Ensemble $20.00
12870 Music Theory $16.00
12910 Bass Chorus $46.01
12920 Treble Chorus $46.01
12930 Advanced Select Choir $49.01
12940 Concert Choir $49.01
12950 Show Choir $25.00
12960 Ensemble Choir $44.01
13110 Physical Science $7.50
13115 Honors Physical Science $7.50
13210 Biology $15.00
13215 Honors Biology $15.00
13310 Chemistry $10.00
13315 Honors Chemistry $10.00
13410 Physics $15.00
13413 Conceptual Physics $15.00
13510 AP Biology $155.00
13520 AP Chemistry $140.00
13530 AP Physics $140.00
13550 AP Physics | $145.00
13540 AP Environmental Science $160.00
13810 Anatomy and Physiology $30.00
13820 CP Earth Science $7.50

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.
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OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Number Course Name 2022-23 Approved Fee
13830 Forensics and Genetics $25.00
15510 AP US Government $118.00
15520 AP US History $120.00
15530 AP European History $125.00

AP Macroeconomics
The workbook fee is charged only once for either Micro or
15540 Macro. The AP exam fee applies to each course. $150.00

AP Microeconomics
The workbook fee is charged only once for either Micro or

15550 Macro. The AP exam fee applies to each course. $150.00
15560 AP Psychology $118.00
15570 AP World History $125.00
Modified Arts
19010 *Inclusive of Modified Music and Visual Arts. $25.00
19691 Practical Daily Living (S1,S2,YR) $25.00
19055 SLC English 9 $22.00
19056 SLC English 10 $22.00
19057 SLC English 11 $22.00
19058 SLC English 12 $22.00
19112 SLC Math 9 $20.00
19113 SLC Math 10 $20.00
19114 SLC Math 11 $20.00
19115 SLC Math 12 $20.00
19231 SLC Career Lab $25.00
19410 SLC Social Studies 9 $20.00
19152 SLC Social studies 10 $20.00
19153 SLC Social Studies 11 $20.00
19154 SLC Social Studies 12 $20.00
19132 SLC Science 9 $20.00
19133 SLC Science 10 $20.00
19134 SLC Science 11 $20.00
19135 SLC Science 12 $20.00
19235 Independent Living Skills $25.00

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.
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Course Number
19940
19950
23880
23810
23820
23840
23871
23890
23910
23920
23930
23940

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.

OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES

GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Course Name
SLC Home Maintenance
SLC Engineering |
Design
Food For Fitness
Human Relationships
On Your Own
Post-Secondary Planning-College & Career
Cultural Cuisine
Mentorship |
Mentorship Il
Service Learning

Teacher Academy
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2022-23 Approved Fee
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$40.00
$30.00
$10.00
$10.00
$35.00
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OLENTANGY SCHOOLS

2022-23 HIGH SCHOOL FEES
GRADES 9-12

Approved by the Board of Education on March 24, 2022.

Olentangy Academy: STEM and Related Programs

Course Number

Course Number

Course Name

Course Name

2022-23 Approved Fee

10860 Engineering Design $40.00
10861 Engineering Principles $45.00
10862 Advanced Engineering $65.00
10863 Engineering Capstone $40.00
13110STEM Physical Science $7.50
13115STEM Honors Physical Science $7.50
13210STEM Biology $15.00
13215STEM Honors Biology $15.00
13310STEM Chemistry $10.00
13315STEM Honors Chemistry $10.00
13910 Medical Interventions $65.00
13920 Biomedical Innovation $50.00
19231ACT ACT (Academy for Community Transition) $30.00
23910STEM Senior Mentorship $40.00
Other Fees

2022-23 Approved Fee

99999 APEX online courses $210.00
99999 Schoology online courses (per course) $210.00
99999 SEE 22 (per course) $125.00
99999 Athletics (per sport) $80.00
99999 Art Club $25.00
College and Career Readiness Program $8.00
Fall, Winter, Spring Play | (each) $25.00
Fall, Winter, Spring Play Il (each) $25.00
In The Know Team $25.00
Senior Fee $55.00
Student Handbook $6.00
Parking Permit Fee $35.00

Fees may differ by building but will not exceed the approved dollar amount.
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